	LONDON BOROUGH OF HARROW	ENTE	RTAI	NMENT LI	CENS	E_0	06v XZ:5 ⁷
	Applicatio an Annual Public En		-	ts Lice	nce	rec F	. Sent 2H
l/₩e a	apply to vary a licence for the following premises:	liastics should	ha mad				
1	Name and address of the premises	vict (1					
2	Type(s) of licence and variations being sought		+ 21		icon i	nunu	<u>J</u> .
	Remaval of conductor nº2 of existing Pei,						
	to allowentry into the midnight)	unit p	teC	11pm (uni	L.	
3	On which days and to what times will any changes						
	to the licence be desired?	M ondays	-from:		until:		
NOTE	that public objections are likely to be less if a modest application is made. Extra hours / days could be applied for in subsequent years if desired and it can be demonstrated that public disturbance has been	T uesdays We dnesdays	from: from:		until: until:		
	avoided.	Thursdays	from:	llam	until:	Im	
NOTE	: requests for finish times after 11pm will be referred to the Panel for decision even if there are no objections.	Fridays	from:	llam	until:	IAM	
		Saturdays	from:	llam		Inm	
		Sundays	-from:		until:		
4	Does the current planning permission for the premises impose restrictions on entertainment use or hours of operation.	NIA					
	Telephone the Council Planning Enquiry desk on 8424 Enclose a copy of permission if possible. NOTE licence will not be processed if relevant planning			heen ohtaine			
5	Are you enclosing 2 copies of the floor plans for the premises. This is required if any changes are proposed to layout. (ideally to a scale of 1:100 or 1:50 and showing	N I f					
6		ANINCI SPO E INFORM	is th		DOUBT	ful th	AT

			and the second				
7	Who should be contacted about the display of the poster on the premises	ADRIAN	VUISTER	2 - 0208	427 OSS.		
8	Fee enclosed based on 10% of scale fee Cheques should be made payable to London Borough of Harrow Fee is not refundable if licence refused	h <i>30</i> 00	accupan	01 10%	£263		
9	Date of application						
10	Signature(s) of applicant(s)						
11	Name(s) printed MICHELLE DOUGLA	45.					
12	Capacity in which ACLENT FOR APPI	LICA NT	•				
	Where application is made by a limited liability compa partnership each partner should sign. Solicitors and c				e of a		
13	Address to which correspondence relating to this				1 A 24 ((A(A)		
	application should be sent SPIRIT GLOUP, UAKESIDE HOUSE	e, THEI	LAKES, NORT	HAMPICS	, 101041310		
	Telephone 01604612048						
This form should be completed and forwarded to the Chief Environmental Health Officer, London Borough of Harrow, P.O. Box 18, Civic Centre, Station Road, HARROW, Middx, HA1 2UT. Remember to enclose a cheque for the fee shown.							
Chie Harr Nort		Fire Safet FAO Paul 61 -63 Sta HOUNSLO TW3 3JQ.	ines Road DW	nd	ins to:		
	Please tick this box to show th YOUR LICENCE MAY BE DELAYED				E_006V		

Date: 17 May, 2004

Chief Environmental Health Officer: **Gareth Llywelyn Roberts**

Environmental Health Manager: Andy Appleby

Contact person: P Sivashankar Tel: 020 8420 9605





Licence End:

25 July 2004

Lic No: R2003

LONDON GOVERNMENT ACT 1963

The London Borough of Harrow under the provisions of Section 52 and Schedule 12 of the London Government Act 1963, as amended, hereby licenses:

Scottish and Newcastle Retail Ltd

to use the premises known as

RAT & PARROT St Anns Road, Harrow

for:

Music and Dancing on Weekdays

Special permission has been granted to hold these entertainments on the evenings of:

	MON	TUE	WED	тни	FRI	SAT	SUN
Until:	N/a	N/a	N/a	01:00	01:00	01:00	N/a

This licence is granted subject to the Rules of the Council annexed hereto I.e. the "Rules of Management for Places of Public Entertainment RI" and to the following specific conditions

- The maximum number of patrons accommodated at any one 1. time should not exceed 330
- 2. No persons are to be admitted to the premises after 11 p.m.
- The licensee is to employ a suitable number of trained badged 3. door staff at the premises during entertainments. The number to be employed to be established in consultation with the Metropolitan Police.

4. A close circuit television system is to be installed covering the inside and outside of the premises. A television monitor is to be fitted where it can be seen from the bar servery.

5. The emergency exits of the premises are to be alarmed.

Signed: Chief Environmental Health Officer

LEN COPY

*Your Reference: LIC/PEL.HM1045 Our Reference: 21/235/03/QA Date: 17th October 2003





Dear Ms Matic

I am writing with reference to your letter of 11th September 2003 and the application regarding the Rat & Parrot, 64 St Anns Road, Harrow, Middx, HA1 1JP.

I have had made enquiries with the council and with Mr Adrian Lister at the premises and the police position is this:

Police have no objection to your request that the premises be granted an amendment of condition No 2 which with allow admittance up to midnight 'in line with other establishments in the area ' however this is **provided the following conditions are added to the P.E.L.**

We request that

- 1) CCTV is reviewed in the premises and is confirmed as being and will continue to be a colour system, in good working order and that a 31day tape storage system is used and adhered to.
- 2) All entry/exit routes must be monitored by CCTV cameras
- 3) Analogue CCTV system must record in SVHS quality; Digital CCTV must have the facility to download images to a CD.
- 4) The recording equipment must be kept in a secure cabinet or office.
- 5) Door Supervisors are used on the nights that entertainment takes place/the licence is used
- 6) Door Supervisors are registered
- 7) Door Supervisors are in possession of a 'Magic Wand' or similar metal detecting device
- 8) The number of door supervisors will mirror the capacity on a ratio of 1 door supervisor to 50 patrons
- 9) One of the Door Supervisors is female to facilitate searching of female customers

I believe it unlikely that you will not wish to comply with these conditions, as they will bring your premises 'in line with other establishments in the area'.

It also goes without saying that police request these security measures in order to safeguard the public, staff and applicant's property.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any further enquiries regarding this matter.

Yours sincerely

P Carl Davis

L

Carl Davis Police Sergeant 12QA Licensing Department

c.c. Mr Shankar Sivashanker, Environmental Health Department, PO Box 18 Civic Centre, Harrow, HA1 2UT